Clark County Health Department Fee Schedule

Program Fee and Permit Category Fee

Vital Records
Birth Certificate Fee $12.00
Home Birth Certification Fee $30.00
Death Certificate Fee $15.00
Death Certificate Reprints Fee $5.00
Corrections Fee (Affidavit of Amendment/No Birth Certificate) $5.00
Paternity Affidavit Fee (Without Birth Certificate) $40.00
Genealogy Fee (1 to 5 Names) $5.00

Landfill and Solid Waste Processing Facility Permit Fee $500.00
|

Solid Waste Transporter Permit Fee $500.00
|

Potable Water Transporter Permit Stamp Fee $50.00
|

On-Site Sewage Systems Program
Application Fee $25.00
New Construction Permit Fee $150.00
Repair Permit Fee $150.00
Existing/Home Loan Inspection Fee $150.00
>2 Inspections Fee $20.00
Engineer Design Review Fee $50.00
Subdivision Plan Review Fee $100.00
Installers License Fee $50.00
>1 Contractor Conference Fee $20.00

Public & Semi-Public Swimming Pools Program
New Facility & Plan Review Fee $100.00
Swimming Pool Class A-E Permit Fee $100.00
Spa Permit Fee $50.00
Wading Pool Permit Fee $50.00
Permit Late Fee 50% of Permit




Program Fee and Permit Category Fee
Food Protection Program
Retail Food Establishment and Bed & Breakfast Fees
Menu Type 1 Annual Permit $100.00
Menu Type 2 Annual Permit $150.00
Menu Type 3 Annual Permit $200.00
Menu Type 4 Annual Permit $200.00
Menu Type 5 Annual Permit $200.00

Permit Late Fee

50% of Permit

Prorated Permit August 1/3-6 Months Permit Period

50% of Permit

Prorated Permit November 1/0-3 Months Permit Period 25% of Permit
Mobile Retail Food Establishment and Farmers Market Fees
Menu Type 1 Annual Permit $50.00
Menu Type 2 Annual Permit $75.00
Menu Type 3 Annual Permit $100.00
Menu Type 4 Annual Permit $100.00
Menu Type 5 Annual Permit $100.00

Permit Late Fee

50% of Permit

Prorated Permit August 1/3-6 Months Permit Period

50% of Permit

Prorated Permit November 1/0-3 Months Permit Period 25% of Permit

Temporary Retail Food Establishment Fees
1 Day Permit $20.00
2-14 Days Permit $40.00
Permit Late Fee $10.00
Vending Machine (Per Machine) $10.00
New Establishment Fee $100.00
Food Establishment Plan Review Fee $50.00
Food Establishment Follow-Up Inspection Fee $20.00
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